RAMSEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE		<u>Re</u>	turn # 16628
		<u>Pro</u>	ocess # C2017004256
		<u>Do</u>	cket # 62CV173601
		<u>Re</u>	ference #
STATE OF MINNESOTA	}		
COUNTY OF RAMSEY	}		
	}		
	}		
THE NINETIETH MINNESOTA STATE SENATE	}		
AND THE NINETIETH MINNESOTA STATE			
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
Plaintiff,	}	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	CE
- VS -	}		
MARK B. DAYTON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY	}		
AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF			
MINNESOTA, ETAL			
Defendant	}		

I, Ying Yang, Deputy Sheriff of Ramsey County, hereby certify that on the 15th day of June, 2017 at 9:00 AM, an ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE, in the above entitled action, came into my hand for service. That on the 15th day of June, 2017 at 2:10 PM, in said county, I did serve the documents on MARK B. DAYTON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA at 75 REV DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155. By leaving a copy at the place of MARK B. DAYTON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA's usual abode with MS. SUMEE LEE (EXEC ASSIST. AND POLICY AIDE TO THE GENERAL COUNSEL), a person of suitable age and discretion, at 75 REV DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155.

Comments

Date Returned 6/15/17

Jung grang # 457

Signed

Date 06/15/17

Jack Serier Ramsey County Sheriff By: Deputy Ying Yang 425 GROVE ST ST PAUL, MN 55101 Phone: (651) 266-9330